

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency



Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

No.3/15/2020-Admn./9515-26

Dated: 30/10/ 2023

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of FR 56 (a) and consequent upon his attaining the age of superannuation and retirement on completion of 60 years, Shri Sushil Kumar Shrivastava, Assistant Engineer, NWDA, New Delhi hereby stands relieved from his post in NWDA with effect from 31.10.2023 (A/N).

Soliolon

(Khushal Singh) Dy. Director (Admn)

To:-

- 1. Director (Tech./Admn./Fin./Mdu), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. Superintending Engineer (South/North), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 3. Executive Engineer (HQ), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri Sushil Kumar Shrivastava, Assistant Engineer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 6. Vigilance Section, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 7. Service Book of Shri Sushil Kumar Shrivastava, Assistant Engineer.
- 8. Office Order File.

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to CE, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.

18-20, सामुदायिक केन्द्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली–110017 दूरगाथ 011-26519164, 26852735 फैक्स: 011-26960841, 26513846 वेबसाइट: www.nwda.gov.in



18-20, Community Centre, Saket, New Delhi-110017 Phone: 011-26519164, 26852735 Fax: 011-26960841, 26513846 Website: www.nwda.gov.in